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TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTES
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of teacher training institutes functioning in the country at present, State-wise;

(b) the details of the number of teachers trained in such institutes during each of the last three years and the current year, year-wise and institute-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received complaints about the functioning of these institutes;and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) The National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has granted recognition to 15,106 Teacher Education Institutions with an intake capacity of 12,33,601 teacher trainees. The State wise details are at Annexure.

(c)& (d) The Government/NCTE have received complaints about irregularities in the functioning of teacher training institutions. In such cases, the NCTE undertakes inspection under section 13 of the NCTE Act (1993) and withdraws recognition under section 17 of the NCTE Act in case the violation of the norms and standards and other conditions laid down by the NCTE is established. During the years 2010 and 2011, the total number of teacher education courses /institutions for which recognition was withdrawn by the Regional Committees of the NCTE was 404 and 317, respectively.
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